BSN16A-3SX  Series
*
* 3.3V 5V ,16A
* 50.8 12.7 8.1 mm
*
*  Non-isolated Buck Converter
*  3.3V and 5V  Input Voltage, 16A Output Current
*  Size: 2.0 0.5 0.3 inch
*  High Efficiency High Power Density
Features
Input Notes and Conditions
25
Note All specifications are typical at nominal input , full load at 25  unless otherwise stated .
       1 (Reference to Derating Curve)
(Input Voltage Range) 3.0~5.5Vdc 6Vdc Max
(Remote On/Off  Function)
(Positive Logic) (On) (0-0.4Vdc) GND(Reference to GND)
GND
(Open Circuit or Low Level(0-0.4Vdc) or Connect to GND)
(Off) (3.0-5.5Vdc/1mA)
(High Level (3.0-5.5Vdc/1mA))
Output Notes and Conditions
(Voltage Set-Point Accuracy)
(Line Regulation)
(Load Regulation)
(Output Voltage Trim Range)
(Current Limit Threshold Range)
(Short-Circuit Protection)
(Dynamic Response)
(Peak Deviation)
(Settling Time)
General Notes and Conditions
(Temperature Coefficient)
(Relative Humidity)
(Operating Ambient Temperature)1
(Storage Temperature)
(Thermal Shutdown Range)
(Switching Frequency)
(Cooling)
(MTBF)
(Weight)
2%
1%Vo
1%Vo
0.7525 3.63Vdc
110%Ionom
(Continuous ,Automatic Recovery)
300mV
50 s
0.02%/
95%RH,(40 2)
-40 ~+85
-55 ~+125
+110
300kHz
(Natural Convection)
2 105h
6.5g
(or Forced Convection)
MIL-HDBK-217
Vinom and Ionom
Vimin~Vimax Ionom
0~100%Ionom Vinom
25%-50%-25% of Ionom,Vin=Vinom
and 50%-75%-50% of Ionom,Vin=Vinom
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com
BSN16A-3SX  Series
mm(inches); All Dimensions in mm (inches)(Mechanical Drawing)
(Ripple and Noise)
mVp-p
Rtrim
(External Resisitor)
k
(Input Voltage)
Vdc
5
5
5
5
5
5
(Output Voltage)
Vdc
 (Output Current)
 A
(Output Power)
W
12
19.2
24
28.8
40
52.8
(Efficiency)
%
81
86
88
89
92
94
Open
41.973
23.077
15.004
6.974
3.160
0.7525
1.20
1.50
1.80
2.50
3.30
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
50
50
50
50
50
50
Trim GND Rtrim( ) 0.7525~3.3Vdc
Note: Programmable output voltage via external resistor from 0.7525Vdc to 3.3Vdc)
* PCB
/B
(Pins  perpendicular to PCB are
Optional ,add suffix"/B")
m m
.x ±0.5
.xx ±0.25
inches
.xx ±0.02
.xxx ±0.010
(Tolerances Unless Otherwise Specified)
(Pin)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
(Single)
+Vout
+Vout
Sense
+Vout
GND
GND
+Vin
+Vin
N P
Trim
Rem
Pin Definition
Temperature Derating CurveTemperature Derating Curve Circuit
Output Voltage TrimRecommended Application Circuit
Voltage Trim
Rtrim=                    -5110
21070
Vo-0.7525
PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com